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UKAEA 

Your reference: 

1 ~'-. 
Miss P. M. Bryant, ~ 
R.P.D., 
Building 10.23. 

Dear Pam, 

ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH ESTABLISHMENT, 

Health Physics and Medical Division, Building 364. 
HARWELL. 

DIDCOT. BERKS. 

t•le1r1m1; ATEN, AllNGOON uluc: llll5 

telephone: A.llNGDON 41'41 EXT 4604 

2nd January, 1970. 

There has been a rearrangement of some of the dials and recorders for wind 
speed and direction at A.E.R.E. as a consequence of the closure of B.E.P.O., and 
the transfer of the Site Emergency control room from Building 1 to Building 364.6. 
I have marked the changes in red on a Xerox copy of the form G1 6819/W/8/68/70, 
which we originally returned as requested in your letter dated 23rd August, 1968. 

Would you please take any necessary action on these amendments. 

Yours sincerely, 

J. E. Johnston. 

Enc. 
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RP 15/f/! 

Mr. G. Tyler, 
D.E.R.E., 
Thurso, 
Caithness. 

Dear Graham, 

25!9 

Meteorologiotl Pata 

---. ' A/' 

2oth October 1969 

For some time now you have been sending ua copies of 
your wind data return• to the Met. Officel for which I 
thank you. We aated for them in connect on with 
F. Morgan's investigations round Dounreay. Now that these 
have finished, we no longer require copies in this Division. 

Thi• change doe• not in any way affect your arrangement 
to sunly data to the Met. Office. 

Yours sincerely, 

Pamela M. Bryant 



r 

lfr. 1:. kTant
1 lltteorolestea Offlo• Met o 6Jt, 

London lea4, 
lraotaell, 
lerta. 

Dear Mr. BJTant, 

!519 

11th hltraary 1969 

MtHmlMl!tl Jaftat!l!! la \ht hgt tf t 11\t l!!rltDOI 
I .. writing futhtr to ·r lttttr of .,th JanlUUT and OU' •1111••• .... t tolopliont ... Tt:reat .. 

1 
r•1ar4lai tht dttlralJlllty or 

othtrWi•• of eaTlas ralafall ..., •• tram eoll1otla1 t\a\lOll• 
after an aool4eatal ra4loaotlT• rtlta ... 

I •4tre\u4 fr• Dr. Jobetoa la lloaltJa Playeloe aa4 Medloal 
DlTitl• at Rarwll that a III Paaol oa tlte llttto:nlo1toal .lepoot• 
of loaet«r Safety .,t la 1965 an4 4leoae"4 thl• toJio. 
Mr. !f. o. Stewart of Ulili Rarwll chaired tile Paaol, u4 I 
Jtollno that y .. r .. lTOt aill tJao cscl wre roprot•nto4. Th• Paol 
aJJ&r91ltly 4oo14o4 that rainfall ... ,1,, 11Qa14 not be ro.,.lrod, 
altho111h ft ,,.., tit.at thtro wat , • ., Jll'•••aro froa oattl4• th• 
VI: to .. to th• a rt.,alro.at. 

Mr. Stewart an• w la tht Aathtrlty RoaltJa an4 Safety lranoh 
eanontly tncler" thl• cleelelon a• tu at th• UUU It eoneornod. 

Toart.tlaeorely, 

' )-j\r; 

.... la M. 1ry..a (Klee) 



1lP 15/,/1 

Mr. i:. lryan ti 
Meteorologlca Office Vet O 6b0 
1-4eB 1toad0 

lnobell 0 

lerk•. 

0.ar Mr. lrJa•t. 

1519 

-­~ 

l'th January 1969 

Meteorologieal lllfOJ!!atif! in !Jl! !Tent ot a Sito llllergoncx 

I ahoald )o 1lad It yoa oould pro•icle 110 with aoa• bacbroaad 
lnto:niation rol••ant to tho followtnr reqae•t. mad• )y Mr. ~nehott 
of Upa•on Meteorological Otfio• to Harwell on 10th December 1968. 

Mr. l'.inehott aeted within what radlaa around Rarwell we 
retalred to bow the rainfall collectlnf etatioaa. Ro &aid that 
they had been aeked to 1ropare auoh a 1 at •• 1art ot th• lntor­
•tioa they would be required to prcrrlde In the ••ent ot a alt• 
••rsney. 

Ketther Dr. Johnaton In Health Phyaloe and Medical DITlaion 
at Harwell. nor I bow anythln1 about thie roqairnent, and ft 
ahoald be pleaaed to hear about It. 

Toan el•o•roly, 



• 

Miss P. M. Bryant, 
R.P.D., 
Building 10.23 • 

HA/315/01. 

1. Last Friday, 20th December, Mr. Kinshott, Meteorological 
Office, Upavon telephon~fnd asked within what radius 
around Harwell we requirea to know the rainfall collecting 
stations. He said they had been asked to prepare such a 
list as part of the information they would be required to 
provide in the event of a site emergency. 

2. I can see no reference to this in the current agreement 
between the Authority and the Meteorological Office dated 
March, 1968. I would be grateful therefore if you would 
look into this and let me know the outcome. 

Health Physics and Medical Division, 
Building 364. 

Ext: 4604 

23rd December, 1968 

/JE. 

• 

J. E. Johnston 
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UNITED KINGDOM ATOMIC ENERGY AUTHORITY 

TELEX: 62-lOI ATOM, RISLEY. 

T•lecrams: 'ATEN 'WARRINGTON TELEX 

YourR9f. RP 15/4/2 OurRef. 

Mr. H. J, Dunster, 
A.H.S.B., 
Harwell. 

REACTOR GROUP 

Risley, Warrington, Lanes. 

WAlllRINGTON lll44 

Exe 2292 

11th November, 1968. 

II 

Dorl-/ 
Your letter of 30th October to Ian Hurley about the Risley 

anemometer has been passed to me. Hurley has not been in charge of 
the Reactor Engineering Laboratory for some considerable time now, 
and his replacement, Paul Evans, died suddenly about three weeks ago. 
In any case, this is part of my responsibilities and is normally dealt 
with by Stanley Wilson. 

I have noted what you say and I assume that no action is re~uired. 

Yours sincerely, 



' 

Please address any reply to 
THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

and quote: AF /11 36 8/ 6 6 
Your reference: RP 15/4/2 

I,'tr. H.J. Dunster, 
Deputy Division Head, 

• • 

V 
. ,, 

....... \.} 

METEOROLOGICAL OFFICE 
London Road, BRACKNELL, Berkshire 

Telegrams: Metbrack London Telex 
(Telex: 84160) 

Telephone: Bracknell 20242, ext. 320 

1st November, 1968 

Radiological Protection Division, 
Authority Health and Safety Branch, 
United Kingdom Atomic Energy Authority, 
Harwell, Didcot, 
Berks. 

Dear Mr. Dunster, 

Thank you for your letter of the 30th October, formally 
agreeing to the deletion of reference to Risley in the 
agreement between Establishments of the UKAEA and the 
1...!eteorological Office. 

Vie will inform our meteorological offices of the 
amendment in the near future. 

Yours sincerely, 

T .N. S. HARROWER 
Assistant Director (Defence Services) 



, 

1lP 15/4/1 

Mr. r. I. lllwleyl 
Beaeter la1l•••r Ill l&)oratery, 
Bl•l•Y. 
Warrlqten, 
l&n••· 
Dear Ruley, 

1110 

loth Octo)er 1968 

leeaaa• the 1119teerolegloal Offle• were not eatlefted with 
th• peeitlontn1 of th• Iteley an•m ... ter, th•Y·h&T• aeked .. to 
di.et• Ileley frea th• fo:rmal agreemeat between the Aathortty 
an4 the lleteerolefloal Office for .. •rs••oy aaaiatano•. They 
heT• .... ne 41ff ealtl•• in ~&al'inl for all th• ••••••arr 
llake 119tween Rialey and their Poreoaating Office in Preaton, 
and the remeTal fr111 the agr••••nt ta a matter of m•r• 
for11&llty. I haT• net :been able to find out why they wanted 
to )other. )at •• you get all the ••rTI••• you need outside th• 
fonal agr•••nt I oan ••• no hara. The enoloaed 0017 letter 
te Rarrewer formaltaoa the poaitlon. 

Tour• atnoerely, 

H. J. Daater 



A.r/M 161/66/Met o 6 
U 11/f./I 

Mr. T. Jf. I. llal'rewr. 
A.a•l•\aa'\ Dl:reotor (D ), 
Me'\eerel .. leal Ottl .. , 
La ...... ,, 
lra•b•ll, 
lerte. 

Dear Mr. Rarnwr, 

1110 

Jellewini diaoaaaioaa )otweoa tho .,.toerolo1toal Otfloo 
a4 ou lah:ratori•• at ltlaloy 1.. aad tJao reloTaat eenoapenienoo 
:M'\wft ~. laTaat a• 111•• 1. •. laTaat, I alloa14 aow tomally 
like te .... , tile ~• .... t h'\ ... • ••taltliaJaaeata of tJao UElEA 
al tile llotoorolo11oal Office wJlloJa we ~th •l1D•d on 11th and 
11th lfaroli. 1961, 

Ila•• ietallod arraaso .. ata llaTo aow •••n •ado tor a4Tloo 
to )0 O)\ahlo4 by lialoy fro• tile Forooaatlnr Office at Proaton 
an4 ainoo t.h• aotoorolof loal data aTaila)lo froa llaloy will 
aot :M eafflolontly rel altl• to ~· of Tal•• to tho rorooaatlng 
Otfloo, \Ile reforonoo to :Rialoy in Appeadloe• I a4 II of tile Alr••• .. t ehoald be deleted, 

oo. Mr. r. I. Barley 

R. 1. haa'\er 
Depaty DlTlol .. Road 



• 

.... L Br,raat, 

.. teOl"al.oeloal Ottiee kt 0 4, 
L ... • I.tad, 
'C•t=J1 ...... 

I haft delqecl aoJrnowJ.ed11•1nt 1>9ncltnc infonal. 
uceptano• b7 Jlialv ot 70v .ucgeate4 arraap•rta. 
ftd.a I baw DOW ... 111ncL 

Ir. :Duaater 1• np writin8 to Mr. Hal'l'orer to oonfta 
thia 1'analJ.7. 

• 
't :-, 



• 
UNITED KINGDOM ATOMIC ENERGY AUTHORITY 

REACTOR MATERIALS LABORATORY, 

Tolosrams: "ATEN'' CULCHETH, WARRINGTON. 

Your Roi. RP J 5/4/2 

Miss P. M. Bryant, 
A.H.S.B., 
U.K.A.E.A., 

Our Ref. 

rladiological Protection Division, 
8}0.28, 
Harwell, 
Didcot, 
Berks. 

Dear ~uss Bryant, 

Wigshaw Lane, Culcheth, 

Warrington, 

Lanes. 

CULCHETH 3031 

Ext. 

23rd October, 1968. 

The arrangements made, as nominated in your recent 
letter are quite satisfactory for our requirements, and 
the formal arrangements can now be completed as you 
suggest. 

Yours sincerely, 

A. 
H.P. & S. 



' 
...... 1 ...... 
V.LA..-.A. ._.tor lft1'1t 
RMlth ...,.U. ... Wetf' ... u-. 
hUH"I 8A.16, 
11 • 1 =· !ez=tp ¢ , 1CMP• 

Dearb ..... 

n.t 70u tv ... "'&trsr' iata, ft'ittm 1a ..,. 1 ' ... 1 "8, llri"I anaua 
et ,your .. ..,.._. tv 1-1 Wl'fl II" ~- with....._ a.u. 
I 1t·e11• .. tlleae witb 111>. a.,...t of tM llft. otft.H 11114 I tblM ld.8 later to • 
(eo.w .. lelel) .".,.. --. 

I bope tllat ••• ~- ...... •ptellle to 70u ..a to 70• _,.....,. 
I abolll.4 n l1a4 1t 19u woul4 let • lcmw, M ... aa poaaWe, if th1a 1a ae • 
.A. to...i .. un..u. of the clel9tl.m et 11al4r ,._ .A.ppe.,•na I u& II ot tM 
AiPH••t Wlllul4 the ff IMDt te lll'o J. I. Bwi.. 

fOUll 1t·uN3f't 
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METEOROLOGICAL OFFICE Met o 6b 

London Road, BRACKNELL, Berkshire 

Telegrams: Metbrack London Telex 
(Te/ex 8'1160) 

Please address any reply to 
THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

Telephone: Bracknell 20242, ext. 

and quote: 41 /M"368/66/Met Q 6b 
Your reference: Ul5/4/2 \~ctober 1968 

D'llDROUlGIC.lL IlrOlllA'l'IOI - IISLIJI 

'l'banlt 7ou for )'OUr letter of 10 Sept .. ber lut regarding th• •uppl7 of 
meteorologioal infol'llation to liale7. 

la haT• giTan further oomidaration to the probl• of l•aYinc lisle7, in the 
Dft agre .. ent. llllt, a• we (BrJant/llrJ'ant) di•ouaaed lut weelt, we feel that aa 
liala7 will no longer be proTidiDg the aatiafaotor7 wind information, whioh was 
the "mutual" baaia of the naw agre ... nt, th•7 should be deleted fraa the agre .. ant. 

How8'\'er •• wish to &ll•i•t liale7 a• maoh u poeaible during &IQ' .. ergano7 and 
the S Met 0 Preston h&ll atat•d tift the •1D •teorologioal Offioa, Preston, will 
prOTid• li•l•7 with foraoaata o~iDd at th• aurfaoe and 1500 ft, b. atabil1t7 
oatagorJ and c. the poa•ibilit7 of preoipitation for South Lanouhire for 3 to 6 
hours ahead, on requeat. 

'l'he reque•t (by telephone) for forecaat infol'llation should be mad• b7 a a .. ber 
of the Health Safet7 staff at Riala7, who should introduoe hill•elf to the senior 
dut7 tcreca•ter and state that the iDfol'llation i• required for an aaergeno7. 
All the foreoaat will take aoae aillutea to prepare, th• be•t arranc .. ent would be for 
th• Main Met Offioe, Preston, to call baok to lide7 whan the infol'llaticn 1a read)". 

'l'llere i• Do objection to oommllll1oatioD exerci••• between 11•1•7 and the Main 
Mat otfio• Preston provided that thia onl7 entail• a Yer)" brief repl7 b7 the aenior 
dut7 foreoaatar. 

All forecuta iaaued to Riale7 will be oharged for in aooor4anoe with the current 
Meteorological Office regulations. 

I truat that the aboye arrangements will be aooaptalile to 7ou bat do not hesitate 
to 1Dfol'll ae if &IQ' point• ha•• bean oyerlooked. 

I aa oop71Dg thi• letter for information to S •t 0 Preston, and I hope that 
1111,1 details requirinc attantion oan be aettl•d direct ltet .. en th• Manager liale7 and 
S let 0 Preston. 

Iha P. M. llrJ'ant 
Radiological Protection DiYiaion 
.lu.thorit7 Health and Safet7 Branch 
United l:iDgdaa Atcaio J:ner17 .lu.thorit7 
Harwell 
Didoot 
Berka. 

I:. BllTil'!' 



UNITED KINGDOM ATOMIC ENERGY AUTHORITY 

REACTOR GROUP 

Health Physics & Safety Section, 
Risley, Warrin1ton, Lanes. Building BA16 

TELEX: 6l·JOI ATOM, Jt.ISLEY. WARRINGTON Jl144 

T•l•1ram1: 'ATEN' WARRINGTON TELEX Exe. 2904 
You• Rot. RP.15/4/2 Ou• Ref. HP&S.346 .-

1 
1
· ) f :.- September, 1968 t .• ~ ' 

Miss P. M. Bryant, 
U .K.A.E .A., 
A .H.S.B., 
R.P.D., 
Harwell, 
Didcot, 
Berks. 

Dear Miss Bryant, 

Meteorological Information - Risley 

rurther to our telephone conversation of yeeterdey, we would be 
greteful if you could formalise end confirm with the Met. Office our local 
emergency arrangements with Barton Hall. In the event of a site release 
at Risley/Culchath these are, 

1. We ring either Broughton (Preston) 2671 or 2672 and ask for the Senior 
rorecaster or his deputy. 

2. Introduce ourselves as "Risley Atomic Energy 
please supply us with a six hour forecest•. 
the following, 

Authority - sits emergency 
We then expect to be told 

(a) Six hour forecast of wind speed (metres per second) end direction 
for thie immediate area (we appreciate that this will be the 
general flow at about 1500 feet). 

(b) Stability category. 

( c) Height of inversion (metres). 

( d) rorecast precipitation. 

In order to maintain the arrangements, we would like to keep in touch 
with Broughton Hall by means of the contact and C0111111Unication exercises 
outlined in Peres. 3.1 and 3.2 of the main agreement. 

You have of course already covered all these points in your letter to 
K. Bryant (RP.15/4/2 of the 10th September), If we are not to go in the 
general agreellll!nt we would like formal agreement from him for these local 
arrangements. Thank you for your help. 

Yours sincerely, 

_£~ 
G. W. HUGHES 

for Manager, Health Physics end Safety Section, 
RISLEY 



llP 1SA/2 

A1V•700/67 

Jlr. D. w. Phaaa, 
»eteorologioal Ottioe Met O 6, 
I-onclcm :aw. 
!rM!srW]. 'R'rn· 

... ,,,,, 
••• I enoloae the eompletecl wind reeol'I tOl'IU flw our 

••tablta• SDU .. proa1H4 in JV letter ~ 
23('J Augwat, 19'8. 

lj\\) 
(Ilia•) Puela .. ar.ran. 
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Name ot Atomic 
Bllergy Site with 
Lat. and Long. 

Aaaociated 24 br 
lleteorological Office 

"1tLBVBL 

i!A•tr~"-'~rr 

C).15\1 I/ 
1 •c;,• w 

How maey aot11 of diala l ~ 
are there reoording 
wind 11peed and di:reotion? 

". .. 

Location ot each aet ~ J-
ot dial11 1 lteAe.'ht t1t'1Jln. &eta.~,_., .. \..~ P.~ ~~~ 

Proa which set ot 
dial.11 are readinga 
given to your 24 hr 
llet. Of'1'1ce? 

ftµ;vm. 
How lllalliY 11eta ot dial.ti 
are there recording 
wind speed and c!ireotion? 

Location ot each aet 

2 \~i.•1~ft ).Ce., - ":f lf\IC~,.1.W. bJ4.U0M' .. 'f 
3 ( l/•11 l-#u1. tt.aj 

4 

11-.. ~~ 4o. 

I 

ot dial.ti 1 

ot 
adinga 

o your 24 hr 
• Ottioe? 

2 

=====================-~· ... 

G.16879/LG/8/68/70 



What action ie taken 
when errors are 
noticed on the dail¥ 
checks of' the wind 
dials and recorders? 

1 
l..v:col.}£l~ 

I o~el'l<toflr .,.L 
! 

• 

) . 

··-..:~ 

Iv..& C1-.t£n C..'f t'u&~f"<-'T" To 
CMa ars. \ lrc:.cP.l>EU kf ~£'S£'T 

Ots.t ~v.~ 

. ~ additional in:f'ormation .should be entered below. · 

G.16879/LG/8/68/70 



• 

Name of Atomic 
Energy Site with 
Lat. arid Long. 

I 

A.W.R.E0 . . . . •. 

Aldermaston, Reading, Berks.· .,. 
51° 22• oo• N Lat. 01° 08' .. 5~ •. w Loiig •. 

The instrument is at 51° 21 •56• N Lat. 01° -09.' 10" W Lor 
. ' . ; '.. ;~ .~ : 

Associated 24 hr 
.... lleteorologi.lla:LJlttice. ··t . - RAF_ .llpaltQJ1. - ·-

HIGH LEVEL 
How lll8l1Y aets of dial.a 
are.there reoording 

.' 1 

wind speed and direotion? 

Location of each set 

High Level 
not applicable 

_.,\ .. ;;, \ 1 ,.,_ 

of dials 1 

Prom which set of 
dials are readings 
given to your 24 hr 
llet. Of't'ice? 

LOW LEVEL 

How lll&l\Y sets of dials 
are there recording 
wind speed and direction? 

Location of each set 
of dials 

From which set of 
dials are readings 
given to your 24 hr 
llet. Office? 

,,_ • t:A-.o Jr .f!. ~ It.A hn 

2 

3 

4-

1 Recorder 
2 sets of dials 

1 Recorder - Room 117 Building A6.1 (310yds to instrument; 

2 Dials - Room 123 Building A6.1 (48 ft. from (1)) 

3 Dials - Room 1 Building F1 .1 (1920yd from ( 1) ) 

Loop resistance <50ohllls. 

Initially from (3) above. 
Later from (2) above, checked by reference to (1). 

••• < 



What action is taken 
when errors are 
noticed on the ~ 
checks of the wind 
dials and recorders? 

Ini'orm J;iaintenance ~ection immediately so thet 
equipment can be recalibrated. ~he defect is noted 
in HPB operations log. 

Any additional inf'ormation.should be entered below. 

1. Checks are weer.J.y. 

2. An error of about 20° in direction has been observed once. 

G.16879/LG/9/68/70 



UNITED KINGDOM ATOMIC ENERGY AUTHORITY 

/.l..P,. SS ~ .. .,~1 .ol"-'f e-19- //6. 
REACTOR GROUP 

Risley, Warrlncton, Lanes. 

TELEX: 62-lOI ATOM, RISLEY. WARRINGTON Jll+f 
T1lqram1: 'ATEN ' WARRINGTON TELEX 

Your Ref. Our Ref. Ext. ;,> Cf 0 '!--. 

R p /1'( I'"'" /.i. 

• 



Name of Atomic 
Energy Site with 
Lat. and Long. 

Associated 24 hr 
Meteorological Office 

!UGH LEVEL 

How many sots of dials 
are there recording 
wind speed and direction? 

Location of each set 
of dials 

. 
From which set of 
dials are readings 
given to your 24 hr 
Met. Office? 

LOW LEVEL 

1 

2 

3 

4 

33 \ w. 

Ir ~R JOrl {.JA4 t- 1.. 

fl<t$for.J. 

! ~ ;" ~- cc c. "'-" ,. "- (· • • ~. t-J..::J ~ 
f-~ ~'4-<><-~ ~. ~ 966--- .e. •G.... 

j 14i:/ .... 1'-t /64/-..7 ct> e a.....oJ tf.P,.."i :?ct' "O !.t/1/'& ~-

How macy sets of dials 1 are there recording fJ. A 
wind speed and direction? 

Location of each set 
of dials 1 

From which set of 
dials are readings 
given to your 24 hr 
Met. Office? 

G.16879/LG/8/68/70 

2 

3 

4 

P.T.O. 



What action is taken 
when errors are 
noticed on the daily 
checks of the wind 
dials and recorders? 

.Any additional information should be entered below. 

I~ 

G.16879/LG/8/68/70 



T 
UNITED KINGDOM ATOMIC ENERGY AUTHORITY 

• 
PRODUCTION GROUP 

YOUll 111111 ... 

OUR "1:11". 

1 Oth September, 1968. 

Dear Pam, 

WINDSCALE & CALDER WORKS, 

SELLAFIELD, 

SEASCALE · CUMBERLAND 
TELEGRAMS: "ATEN, CALDER.BRIDGE. 

TELEX: 6437 ATOM. WINDSCALE. 

TELEPHONE: SEASCALE 333-4-5 EXT. 

Aa requested in your letter of 28th August, I enclose 
details of the wind.speed and direction recorders at 
Wind scale. 

Yours sincerely, 

~ 
H. U>NGLBr ~ 
Health and Safety Department. 

Kiss P. 11. Bryant, 
Radiological P.rotection Division, 
Authority Health and Safety Branch, 
U.K.A.E.A., 
Harwell, 
DIDCOT 
Berka. 



I 

Name of Atomic 
Energy Site with 
Lat. and Long, 

Associated 24 hr 
Meteorological Office 

HIG-H LEVEL 

How many sets of dials 
are there recording 
wind speed and direction? 

Location of each set 
of dials 

-
From which set of 
dials are readings 
gi van to your 24 hr 
Met. Office? 

LOW LEVEL 
How maey sets of dials 
are there recording 
wind speed and direction? 

Location of each set 
of dials 

From which set of 
dials are readings 
given to your 24 hr 
Met, Office? 

G-.16879/LG-;8/68/70 

One ll .11'. M\IDl'o mi.rt reocrderr 

ho Seta ot Dial.a 

1 a.w • MUlll'o Chert :reoorder • Room 28, B.1+23 

2 One aet ot Diala - llOOll 28, B.1+23 

3 One aet ot Dial• - StaJldby lntormation Room B.2 

All shown at 1 above 

One 11..w. MUDl'O Chart reoorder 

Two aet• ot Di-1.a 

1 Chart reoardar - !loom 28, B.i..23 

2 One aet ot Dial• - Room 28, B.423 

3 One Mt or Dial• - Stanab:Y Int-uon HOOIB B.2 

A. aMim at 1 abon 

P.T.O. 



What action is taken 
when errors are 
noticed on the daily 
checks of the wind 
dials and recorders? 

Checks are made normally on each working dey lfonday 
to Friday, any errors ere reported to waintenance group 
and corrected as soon as ~ossible. 

Any additional information should be entered below. 

On observation of errors, where possible the data is suitably amended before 
reporting to Met. Office, otherwise no data is reported, with an appropriate 
comment. 

Orientation checks are normally carr:ie d out annually when the !let. Office 
carry out their formal check. 

G.16879/LG/13/68/70 

' 



• 

• 

ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH ESTABLISHMENT. 

Health Physics & Medical Division, Building 364, 

UK A EA 

Your reference: 

Our reference: 

BD 15/l/2 
HA/315/01 

Miss P. M. Bryant, 
Radiological Protection Division, 
Building 10.28, 
A.E.R.E. Harwell, 
Berks. 

Dear Miss Bryant, 

HARWELL, 

OIOCOT. BERKS. 

telegram~: ATEN, ABINGDON telex: 83135 

telephooe' ABINGDON '41'41 EXT. 4280 

30th August, 1968. 

Wind records at atomic energy sites 

I enclose completed, two copies of the forms you 

sent with your letter dated 23rd August, 1968. 

Yours sincerely, 



,•; 

NUIB of Atoml.c 
:Inergy Site wit.b 
Lat. and Long. 

Aaaociated ~ br 
· Meteorological Of'tice · 

HIGH LEVEL 
How maey aeta of di.ala 
are there.recording 
wind speed and direotion? 

Location of each aet 
of di.ala 

1rom which aet of 
di.ala are readings 
glven to your ~ hr 
Met. O:f'f'ice? 

WI LE\IBL I 
How JIW\Y aeta of di.ala 
are there recording 1 
wind speed and direotian? 

Location of eaoh aet 
of di.ala 

Prom which aet of 
dial.a are readings 
given to your ~hr 
Met. Office? 

G.16879/tGJS/68/70 

A!Ulll • R 1111A1C11 m11 .. •m1•••1111,, .--.i., ..a. 
LAI. ,.• J5' J, 

....... 'IILB. 

1 IUILDJ:m t (JIAJ.1 Ami Ila W ••) 

2 IA"'1 10 (JIAJ.1 llLY) 

3 IDDoDDI llO (»JUI OILY) 

l+ 

1 .mmm 1 (JllLI AID llf"'ll M) 

2 (JllAlil am.t) 

3 mam m (•ma CllLt) 

l+ 

. P.T.O. 

\ 
\ 



What action is taken 
when errors are 
noticed on the dail¥ 
checks of the wind 
dials and recorders? 

TD DCOIDDS IHS'rALLBD IB JIUILDDG 1 All CHICDI> DAILY 
AND Ala OBVIOUS BllWIS All 1Blil'D'll5D ifl!B A llINIJIUll 01 
DILA?o '1'111 DIALS AD CHBCK1D llON'l'HL? ~ :fAtJL'fB .All 
DlllDDD AT O:NCB. 

Any additional information should be entered below. 

fhe data aent to the llehorologi o•l Ottioe for ~la "" obtd.m4 ~ 
the reocmlel' oharta for the high level and the loir lnel -•.WZ..• Tm 
reoOl'Ur ohart• wwe alao aent to the 11.teorologlo&l ott1o .. 

G.16879/'.LG/8/68/70 

• 

• 



• 

Name of Atoml.c 
Bnergy Site with 
Lat. and Long. 

Aaaociated 21+ hr 
Meteorological Of'f'j.~e 

·-~- . - ... 

HIGH LEVEL 
How many sets of diala 
are there recording 
wind speed and direction? 

Looation of each set 
of diala 

Prom which set of 
di.ala are readinga 
given to yaur 21+ hr 
llet. Offl.ce? 

LOW LEVEL 

How lll&Di1 aeta of dials 
are there recording 
wind speed and direction? 

Location ot each aet 
of di.ala 

Prom whioh aet of 
di.ala are readinga 
given to yoor 21+ hr 
llet. Office? 

' I 
l 
i • I 
I 

The Radiochemical Centre, .Amrsham 

51°1+0N 

Upavon 

Nona 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

'- n L - J)~ .f-d. ~ ~er ~ -(J ~ (<'M-~~ 
3/ 

4/ 



What action ia taken 
when errors are 
noticed on the dail,y 
ohecka of' the wind 
dials and recorders? 

I fi 7 ck,), .;., ol,;~ 
~ ~ w.QcJ I~). 

1~· 
' 

An:r additional information should be entered below. 

G.16879/LG/8/68/70 

.. 
... • 

• 



• 

, 

Name of Atomic 
Energy Site wit.h 
Lat. and Long. 

Associated 24 hr 
lleteorologica1 Office 

HIGH LEVEL 
How many set11 of dial.a I 
are there recording I 
wind speed and diTeotion? 

Location of each set 
of dia111 1 

1 2 

. 

3 

4 

From which set of 
dials ere readings 
g1 van to your 24 hr 
llet. Office? I,/ 

LOW LmL I 
How ~ sets of dials I 
are there recording I 
wind speed end direction? 

Location of eaoh 11et 
of dials 

From which set of 
Ill.ala ere readings 
given to your 24 hr 
llet. Oi't'ice? 

G.16879/LG/S/68/70 

1 .J>ts-r~.1c:r SUIW'E'f ~. t.Ado,i(A1'"o~.y ~6. 

2 ~'f"lf 11-1()1\)1~AJ(J ~I 1'~,.Jlf Hl'tt.1.. i5L-DG 

3$/nh l'1A1•J"lt(;DC~ OfftCG ~utZ6fAIE #At.L &l>6. 

4 

ANA£-'/.S..S OI' ANin-r>-GIVW'~ ~J!IS 

~ .l..o<:..-J'TrcW :I . 

P,1'.~.-- -,, ' .. 



What action ie ta.ken 
when errors are 
noticed on the ~ 
checks o:f the wind 
dials and recorders? 

~~'- IF~~· ~Od.-rtnJ ro .s ;7.: 
t1VJ-rt2-.J,.,, ..-N-r '"'"'",.; -rc-rv ~<.;-;: Ji>E/'7", 

"'14~ f7k) .. "1"! ~7"',e&:I (Q 

,..,-e, J: """'' 4-<;. c 
11-t~r, cf'F-1 c.c. .s ~ 11. ce t:HrP r 
G~-J 

Any additional in:formation should be entered below. 

G.16879/tG/8/68/70 

• 



• 

' ; • 

• 

Name of Atomic 
Energy Site with 
Lat, and Long. 

:P~£7<..e.·· . 
J>t0,,. t.J R~Ptf, --<riuR$'o, C ftt"'tif.1"~-

. .. ' 
J....~-"f . S-8'9 3 S° I" • ).., 0,.JC, . ~D.~;.'. :.W/ 

.. ' . 

I ~' 1~£A_ v .. E; y ... r1 r=-£Rt...1"'1~ , r::-. r=,q. · 
Associated 24 hr 
Meteorological Office I f?wr ¥1"'1tJ#'fl'f;..y w1r>19 7,1:vr4 S~rJI ... l ;z~ ;~~~ill~.:. . . . . . . . ... 

H!GH LEVEL 

How many sots of die.la 
are there recording _, 
wind speed and direction? 

Looation ot 11oh aet 
of dials 

-From which set of 
dials are readings 
given to your \21+ hr 
llet. Office?) .{'<!lt~~bo~-1! 

LOW LEVEL 

2 

-ro /'1.0, 

How man;y sets of dials 
are there recording ONe Se" I Pr- 7, 11;1-,S o ,v ~ tC c .. u1e:p;;r-R. 
wind speed and direot1on? 

Location of eaoh set 
of di&ls 

From which set of 
dials are readings· 
given to your(24 hr 
Met. Office?) ~e"4l.~J~. 

2 

3 

4 

, 

. ... 



• 

What action is taken 
when errors are 
noticed on the~· 
checks of the wind 
dials and reoorder11? 

., 

•' 

-Yn1~y c1-fEC-t..; wKct:p-r 4-'(' ~~.f 4f:P 
R1.18J.rc ~ rPo/>".' v§r.,,..,cNT s~:-·-Dd q.,f;;F 

tTtiQ'-18--r 'P , "lo I?~ T•~ y'IFIC~o;. 'cflll-i' 
''1/Jf? <"€ p IJ?. Y ~a::r 1.J er '-< N"Ji,.,,.. t:: It 111-.• l c 0 K'J2~-r.;;ry> . 

.. Any additional .inf'~tion 11hou1d be entered below. 
··.:.: .. ·:·.:·:~·- ,_,. -···· .-··-~.:.·~ . ..:.::~ . .'~ ... :.··.:,'.._;.:· .... ;·.~.·-..: .. - -·-···-· --~ 

G.16879/LG/8/68/70 

: ': ..... _ 

- .. - _, ..... --··· . . --· .... 

·.!: 

i' ..... 

. \ . ·,'.•. 



Name of Atomic 
Energy Site with 
Lat. and Long, 

Allsociated 24 hr 
Meteorological Office 

HIGH LEVEL 

1 · Mi '•a :a •' '" n -. ..,..,_._ 
I . 

I ,.. •••• ,. t•'• 

I 1fi .... 
1 · 

How many sets of diala 
are there recording 
wind speed and dii'6otion? .... 

Location of each set 
of dials 1 

From which set of 
dials are readings 
gi van to your 24 hr 
Met. Office? 

JJJW LEVEL 

How maI\Y sets of dials 
are there recording 
wind speed and direction? 

Location of' each set 
of dials 

From which set of' 
dials are readings 
given to your 24 hr 
Met. Office? 

G.16879/LG/8/68/70 

2 

3 

I+ 

1 

2 

...... ., IS.ala ....... -. 
(II•'•) It.ta Mtft4 lch:e 

(I I •111P) llN1• _.... I ,,.._ 

m tata ... • .... OtrS.te 1a * ,.n ... '-
....... ,... 1111<•• 9111 uc:dJ .S.. '9 ... la 
_.., a •• 

P.T.O. 



What action ie taken 
when errors are 
noticed on the dail,y 
check11 of the wind 
di.ala and recorders? 

... tau, .... u ....... tD ..... ,..,, ........ -... ia 

...... llftl' - • l'IH:!..... JI -- - U'H1' SI .. u. .... ""'ialtr•=nt ... u.. ia uUI. ftltit)' it. 
l\loh eheob llM'e aot ._ iah Qa._ti•U;r ia .. pu°'• 
9111,J Houiaaal eheoka laa•llls .._ ..... 

Any additional information should be entered below. 

G.16879/LG/S/68/70 



• 

. Iii'. It. 817118\, 
llet.80rolo~ Offioe (llot 0 6b), 
LonllGD Jlolill, 
lrp')"lJ' p 2 :Mp 

'deam12''"1 'n'en-*'m - N·1r 
Tbank ,YOU for .Y~ UI' lettv or ~th s.,,t.ember, 1968. 

·we eholllcl prefer Ill t.o llelot.e &l•lq tll'Oll Ni;>en41x I of the acr--t. 
bet- Ule Ultt..i>A and the Met. otnoe aa we tb1nk it 4-iftble t.o llla1ntUA thla 
tonal Ualc u nll u t.be looal link bet.wftn ll1119¥ and Prut.an liet. ottioe. 
lUale,Y atUl. nu;.uJ.n the a.n"C11l89tienta 1n pane. J.1 ..00 ,5.J, and moat of tho88 
in J. 7, i.e. t.,. would not au,ppl,,y the Met. om. .. With the anuio•t.v ~ 
at t.be Ure oi' a relaue (due t.e the kllollll W11'9lia11Wt,y of the l'M4.ing) 1 but 
tl18,Y sould l'E><;uift to.NOaata aa a~i.S 1n the lalt. thl'M aent.enou ot 
para. J. 7. iliaouaeian lt'ith PnstoD Met.. Otfioe an the toreout 1.t- deaoribe4 
in &Wft1 t.HW ill J111fto J. 7 lllQuU al.al'U)' Nqui.l'M mu in adnme at tlw need 
tor tbea and ao COYel' the point in fOUI' t.h1J"4 pal'IL&ftph. 

•• aoould b• Glad if ,You. wolll4 reeonaJ.481" the q\IUUan or del.ung Rialq 
hGll tbe pn8l'lll ~. 

a. a. Mr. G. W. H11£fiea, IU.slq (for intarmat.ian). 
Harwell C t'lle. 



Please address any reply to 
THE DIRECTOR-GENEllAL 

and quote: il' /113'8/66 
Your reference: RP15/4/2 

Dear Kiaa Beyant, 

METEOROLOGICAL OFFICE llet o 6b 
London Road, BRACKNELL, Berkshire 
Telegrams: Metbradc London Telex 

(Telex 8'4160) 

Telephone: Bracknell 20242, ext. .HO 

~ s; Septeaber 1968 

llBTIOROLOGICAL I1'10JUIA!ION - RISI.BY 

Thank you for your letter of the 6th Augu1t 1968 regarding the decision about 
the aneaoaeter at Ri1ley. 

lhil1t we do not agree with your co .. ent regarding the •1aall iaproveaent 
in aacuracy such a change would aalte" we can well appreciate that tlaere are u117 
operational rea1on1 wb,y the Rilley 1taff decided that 1uclt. an expeue could not 
be juatified. 

S llet 0 Preaton hae inforaed ua that he will be pleased to suppzy general 
foreoaata to Risley, in the event of an eaergency, but eaphaeiaea that tile 
enquirer auat apecify tit.• forecast iteaa required. He alao 1aya tbat tile 
Kain Keteorological Office, Preatm, will not require &117 wind reading• fro• th• 
Rieley aneaoa•ter a• aited at present. 

In vi•• of the deciaion by th• Rialey staff and the co .. entl above will you 
pleaae confira that Risley oan now be deleted fro• Appendix I of the agreeaent 
between th• UIAli and tile .. t. ott'ice. 

tiaa P. K. Bryant 
Radiological Protection Division 
Authority Health and Safety Branch 
United Iingdoa Atoaio hergy Authority 
Barwell 
Didcot 
Berka. 

Yours sincerezy, 

1l a. r -:!··-
(It. BRYAM'J 



RP 15/4/1 1519 

18th Auruat 1968 

Dear 

Wind reoorda at At011io lner11 Sit•• 

Suhaequent to •T letter of llrd Auruat 1968 enoloaing 
fora• requeating infol'll&tion required hy th• Meteorological 
Offioe, It hae hec011• apparent that •o•e explanation of the 
queatione might aaeiat you in your reply. 

In the ooura• of inTeatigationa at non-Authority eatab­
liahmente, th• Met. Office diaooT•r•d that there were BOll•ti .. • 
two or •or• ••t• of dial• and reoordera, e.1. one •master• eet 
near th• anem011eter and a •elaT•• aet in the ooatrol rooa. At 
ti .. • two ••t• of dial• differed in their readi•r• hy a• •uoh 
ae •o•. In addition, data tran .. itted to the Met. Offioe 
waa ao .. ti••• read froa dial• but more usually frOID th• 
reoorder trace, althourh •Ten then the data did not always 
arr•• with the trao• when ealteequent check• w•r• mad•. It ia 
to try to aort oat e1ach an ... li•• dlll'ing examination of wind 
data that the Met. Office ie aeting for infol'll&tion. 

Where the question• epeoify •dial••, information on dial• 
and reoor4-re ia required, In re91eot of the fiaal queation, 
if yolll' ••tahliebnt dffa not carry Ollt daily olaeete, how 
often are the cheokeaarrted out, e.g. oooaeioaallI• •onthly? 
Do you then juat mat• a note of it or oall the •a ntenance men 
in to reotify it? 

The Met, Office, wlao haT• •tarted ex .. tnation of wind 
data eent in by Authority eetabliehmente, would be grateful for 
any releTant information. 

Toure atnoere ly, 

To: Dr. s. M, I, Rill 
Dr. J. R, Martin 
Mr, J. W, lennedy 
Mr. R, Rowell• Puela M, Bryant 
Mr, •• 0, Wilson 
Mr. o. B, Jlewhery 
Mr. JI. o. Stewart 
Mr. •• Pilrrt• 
Mr. o. B. PalHr 
lfr, •• J. Darr , 

for 1nfonat1on .... I. " n 
.. _ ...... ___ 

' 



1519 

llr4 A111aet 1968 

Dear 

Wln4 rt•or4e at At91i• ID•FJI •i!•t 

I haT• h••n aeke4 hy th• lleteoroloeleal Offlo• to ohtaln 
cletall• that th• 41&1• reeor4lnc winu,.•4 an4 41reetlon at 
you ••!thllah .. nt, a• 1&14 eat on the attaahe4 fon. Thl• 
lnfo:Nttl• le expeete4 to help ellalnat• lneonelatenel•• froa 
win4 reeoru. 

I enelo•• thr•• eopl•• et the f on
1 

one of wlaleh l• for 
you retentl•. I uoa14 :lie 1ratefal t yoa wea14 o..,lete 
ana rota!'ll th• other two oopl•• to ... 

To1 Dr. I, M, I, Bill 
Dr. 1. a. Martin 
Mr. 1. w. r. ••• .,. 
Mr. a. a .. 11. 
Mr, I. 0, Wilton 
Mr, o. •. Jf•whorr 
Mr, Jf, 0, ltewart 
Mr, •. Pllarla 
Mr. o. a. h1Mr 

Toure alneerely, 

:: ~: l: ~'ltehlqe J tor lnfonatlon 



RP 15/4/2 
AP/MI700 

/67 
2$19 

23rd Aaguat 1968 

Mr. D. w. Rhead. 
Meteorological Office Met 0 6. 
London Road. 
Bracknell. 
Berka. 

Dear Mr. Rhead. 

\\'ind record• at Atomic Bnem sites 

Thank you for your letter of 22nd Anguat 
and the enclosed forms. 

I have requested our establishments to 
coaplete the forma and return th•• to me. 
I wlll send them to you in due course. 

Tours sincerely, 

Paaela M. Bryant (Mlaa) 



Please address any reply ta 
THE CIRECTOR-GENEML 
andqvore: .AP/'Jll.700/67 
Your reference; 

Dear Mias Bryant, 

METEOROLOGICAL OFFICEKet O 6 
London Road, BRACKNELL, Berkshire 

Telegrams: Metbrack London Telex 
(Telex: 84160) 

Telephone: Bracknell 20242, ext. 321 

q~- \)~" 
wt 

2.'L August 1968 

Wind Reoorda at Atomic Energy Sites 

In order to help eliminate inconaistenciea from 
wind records at Atomic Energy Sites, would you please 
ask each ot your stations listed below to give detail.a 
about the diaJSrecording wind speed and direction on 
the attached form. Allowing one copy tor retention 
at each station, one copy which you fltAY like to retain 
yourselves and one copy to be Hut on to us, 3 copies 
ot the torm are enclosed tor each station. 

Aldermaston 
Amer sham 
Harwell 
Winfrith 

Miaa P. Bryant 

Capenhurat 
Risley 
Windscale 
Chapelcroaa 
Dounreaq 

Yours sincerely, 

D. ~ Rhead 

United KiJ18dom Atomic Energy Authorl ty 
Authority Health & Safety Branch 
Radiological Protection Division 
Harwell 
Did.cot 
Berka 
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TELEGRAMS: ATEN, REAY, THURSO 

TEL.EX: 7597 ATOM DOUNREAY 

Your Ref. 

Mr. H, J. Dunster, 
R.P.D., 
Harwell. 

Dear 

u.cui;r '1";1 
UNITED KINGDOM ATOMIC ENERGY AUTHORITY 

11.EACTOR GROUP RP 1.S'"l t+-j 1-
Dounreay Experimental Reactor Establishment, 

Thur.so, 

Ou~ l\of.. KSJ 4: l 

Caithness, Scotland. 

THUl\SO 2121 

Ext. 46 I 

9th July, !968. 

. 

Reading your memo. RP 7/43 relating to the Third Annual Health Physics Society 
Mid Year Symposium on Operational Monitoring it occurs to me that the monitoring 
of vacuum cleaner dust might have some bearing on the subject. 

I enclose a copy of a note I asked Barry Holliday to prepare on the subject 
some time ago as this might be relevant to your requirements. The information did 
prove relevant to the discussions with the Factory Inspector 
on delineation of active areas and the declaration of some areas as inactive up to 
the faces of glove boxes. 

In addition, we have recently mounted a programme of nose-blow samples at the 
end of each shift from operators in Dl203 following static air sampler evidence 
of a hazard, not fully supported by personal air sampler results. The results 
have been revealing and elicit a better response from the operating management 
than conventional air sampling figures. If you are interested I will get Barry 
to describe the position for you. 

Regarding the Agreement between the U.K,A.E.A. and the Meteorological Office, 
I have initiated a visit by a Meteorological Officer as recommended. (See 
enclosed letter). What surprises me is the cost of such a visit, e.g. in the 
case of Dounreay the minimum time involved including travelling will be two days 
at a cost of approximately £100 including travelling expenses and subsistence -
see enclosed letter. 

Finally, regarding the proposed extra mural contract between Dounreay and 
Imperial College I look forward to an answer to 111.Y last letter to you, 
Dr. Broadley has stated that he has no intention of sending any Pu to Imperial 
College unless he can.be fully assured that no liability will devolve upon 
Dounreay. 

Yours sincerely, 

(J. Brown) 
Manager, 

Health & Safety Division 

. _, 



Ill'. G. \f. J!us)IN t 
U.K:.A.1.4., 
•ea.tor fro11»e 
i.ielR, !errip.S•, Id"'• 

suay pr An!ETer. ,,,,. 

Thank 7011 1'!r J'CUI" l.tter o~ }t at Jul.T, 19'8. 

••• I •nelo•• a eop7 ot rq letter to Rhead and notH of a Wepllonl 
OOll'leftati• wlth -- of the - ........... 'f .. wilJ. ... Ulat tile 
Ket. omee 1• pl'8pan4 to aooept ;JDur 4"1a1• to leaw the 11110110--. 
whore it u. 

I •ill lot 1011 Jeno• tho ~ntent ~ t.12• wr.l.ttm r~ wllen itl eOllOo, 
preltUl;r Sa a.p--. •• 

lollft •iNlnl.71 



NOTE :FOR nLB RP 15/4/2 

Telephone oonveraation with Kr. K. Br:yant of Jlet. 0 6b on ?th AiuruJSt. 1968 

Subject: Analysis of wind data - reply to m;y letter of 6th .A.ugust, 1968 

Jlr. Bryant rang to sa:t that hia phrase nwhen the wind data proves 
acceptablen meant when the search of past records revealed acceptable data, 
not when :f'uture data proved acceptable. I admitted that m;y interpretation had 
been the latter one. He said that data from several establishments are 
currently being examined and promised to let me know the outcome. 

Regarding the ai ting of' the Risley anemometer (m;y letter to :Rhead of 
6th August, 1968), Kr. Bryant said they would accept the decision not to move 
it to a better position, although the present position could lead to errors 
of i..oo and 15 knots with the wind in certain directions. In such a circum­
stance he thought it better to ignore the anemometer reading altogether and 
use data on the general f'low at 1000 f't. if there -s a release. 
(\Tritten reply following in due course). 

Generalising, llr. B:cyant said that the best forecast for the first 
8 miles was obtainable from data on the surface or 30 f't. wind, i.e. using 
the anemometer data if' the instrument -s correctly sited. If not, the 
general flow at 1000 ft. was the next best indicator. It was usually too 
con:f'using to t:cy to combine information from a badly sited anemometer 
(giving wrong answers in certain directions) 'Iii th inf'o:nnation on the general 
flow. 

Jlr. Bryant suggested that a round table discussion between himself, 
ourselves and representatives of' our establishments might benefit all by 
clearing the air and allowing a fresh start. I agreed. 

Pamela M. B:cyant. 

7th 411@8t. 1968 



lfr. J>. w ...... 
llfteol'OloliOal ottiM (Mn o A), 
Iionlaa Jlo.a, 
'D'htl1 

I kM'" 

W!pr e( W'£"'9r • N,etp 

Tllualc 70u for ,10v letter of 17'b -· 1"8, and tbll map att..W, 
I 4ul.J fo~ the oopi• to Ill'. ;. w. lfucbl• at BialQ' 8114 I haw now NH1"4 
hi• .. ~. 

statt at Rb~ haft oonai4en4 .JOUI' noommmclat1aa of a Jl foot latU01 in 
a - poe1Uaa a4 haft 4"1dil4 that th-., OllDDet ... _.!Ml to tb9 
RealtOI' Group ...,_nt that flm4a bl all-tel tor tll1a plll'pOM· 'lboir rMeODO 
an tbl 1- pl'O.,.ili~ of a oipin.Nllt clieebarge trca tbo aito end tho aall 
lllpro~t in llO•Ul'a07 that a\Mlb a obance wolll4 ..a. 

While thQ' approeiate that aa a l'Nult of tbia poaitiM'nli! ~u 93 not lie 
able to tab _, furtbu• intaroot in tblir 111114 tl&ta. tho.f woul4 atill liko aoeoaa 
in tho ••lilml,J •ftllt of an Wl'pDQ' to a ~ur tonout tor Soutb I•noalhil'I 
aa apoo4 with llr. BW..to at Bartaa Hall• 

Wollld JOU "1eh to OClltinUO l'I001Tinc "1114 data in apitl of tho -•tandlll'I 
•1 to of th• an-t•l'l 

I oannet ~ with tho ii•ltt" 40lio1on 111111 hope that ~u will t1n4 it 
aocop~bl• in tho offllt, 

(111n) Puola 11. Ba:rut. 



.A1/llJ6fl/66 lift 0 Q 

RP1s/li/2 

11r. Jt. Br,rut, 
lleteorologloal Ottioe (Met 0 fill;, 
J.v'• ao.&, 
'D't=11

• M'b'" 

var "9n1 nc et !!5'9 WM 
Thulk .J')U tor 70ur letter ot 26th JlllJ'. 

Wo are pl ... e4 to bear tbat 7011 baw begun tho anal3•ia of reoor4a for Buwll 
aa4 1.ntena to atut oa that tor W1n4aoa1o llboa tho HuwU atud,r ia OOl!Pl•to. 

rto are not entiNJ,J bapp,J, M!Mwr, n,u'llina 70ur p&"Opoaal to U.l With tho 
other oatablialamta •llhen the 1lin4 data prowa aoooptlble." All tar aa " pe 
a-, the 4ata tor Chapel-• ainoo liq 19'' aro 110t auapoet ln &IQ' w,r, end the 
4ata tor J>oimnq tor 1 !165 and 1 ~ an aooeptmblo aubJeot to a Imo• oornot1Clll 
(llr. lh.mator'a lottar to Ill'. Jaooba, 4atel 21at Sop\11l•r, 1966). Wo, tbentore, 
Id.ah to rei teftto our roqueat tor anal.JM• tor thno two Htablial!Mnta. 

Witll nlU'll to-. ... -., Ill'. Jaooba aai4 ho ooul4 not be aia. ot tha aoo~ 
of the recor4a tor 1961. anll 1965 (l•ttll' to llro Dunater 4ate4 )tat Ootobll', 1966). 
DUl'iJlc a no•t 41 .. uaalm, IUY I .... , llr. t;. lllnOOI' ot Amenll9a \111Untoo4 that 
111111' Ill'. N. c. Hellinll felt that then nn moup 4ata tor ~ia. ('.l'heao 
4ata 001114, in tact, 'bo ~ ,Jeal'I other than the two apeoU\14 a'bon). Wo ahoul4 
be aratoN it 7011 Wl>u14 loolc into tbia Ul4 ad4 Amreblll to tho wJ.tSng llat it at 
all poHilllo. 
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UNITED KINGDOM ATOMIC ENERGY AUTHORITY 

REACTOR GROUP 

Risley. Warrlnpn, Lanes. 

TELEX: '2-JOI ATOH, IUSLEY. 

Telqrams: 'ATfN ' WAIUUNGTON TELEX 

WAl\l\INGTON )1244 

... 29o4 
Your Ref. 

Miss P. Bryant, 
U.K.A.E.A., 
A.H.S.B., 
R.P.D., 
HARWELL, Didcot, 
Berks. 

Dear Miss Bryant, 

"'" ""'· HP&S346 

31st July, 1968. 

Siting of Anemometer, Risley 

We have considered Mr. Rhead's recommendation (as letter to you of 17th May, 
as reference AF/M368/66Met06b) that the Risley Anemometer should be sited on a 
33 foot lattice in a new position. 

Bearing in mind the low probability of a significant discharge from this site 
and the small improvement in accuracy such a change would make we cannot recommend 
to the Reactor Group Management that funds be allocated for this purpose. 

While we appreciate the Met. Office as a result of this design may not be 
able to take any further interest in our wind ratings, in the event of emergency 
we should still like access to a six hour forecast for south Lancashire as agreed 
with Mr. Holgate at Barton Hall. 

I would be grateful if you could inform Rhead of our decision as we agreed. 

Yours sincerely, 

G. W. HUGHES 
for Manager, Health Physics and 

Safety Section 



GBZ 
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Pl•ose address any reply to 
THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

METEOROLOGICAL OFFICE lfet O 6b 

London Road, BRACKNELL, Berkshire 

Telegrams: Metbrack Landon Telex 
(Te/ex 8-4160) 

Telephone: Bracknell 20242, ext. 330 

and quote: AP/M368/66/lfet 0 6b 
Your reference: Rlf5/i./2 

Dear lfiaa Bryant, 

lfICROll!'rBOROLOGY AT UltlEA SITBS 

Please ref'er to your letter ref'erence Illl5/4/2 dated 1oth .lpril 1968 
resarcJ.ing the priorities f'or microaeteorological sUrTeya at UltAKA establishaenta. 

Analysis of the records f'or Harwell tor the years 1959 &Del 196o is now in 
progreaa and we hope to be able to provide a preliainar,y report in about 2 aonths 
tiae. 

We then intend to complete the work on Harwell and co1111ence the analysis 

) 
f'or Windscale aa aoon aa possible and will deal with the other eatabliahaents 
aubaequentl,y when the wind data pro•es acceptable. 

I regret the delay in replying to your letter but hope th& t the abo't'e 
arran&Hanta aeet with your appro•al. 

lfisa P.lf. Bryant 
United Kingdoa Atoaic Burgy .luthority 
Health and Saf'ety Branch 
Radiological Protection Di't'isicn 
Rarwell 
Dillcot 
Berka 

. .,. ·• ",, i::st(i·· 

(It. BRYANT) 
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METEOROLOGICAL OFFICE llet 0 6b 

Please address any reply to 
THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

London Road, BRACKNELL, Berkshire 

Telegrams: Metbrack London Telex 
(Te/ex 8'1160) 

Telephone: Bracknell 20242, ext. 330 

and quote: AP/11368/66/llet 0 6b 
Your reference: ,, " . . . 

17 llay 1968 

Dear Visa Bryant, 

SITING OP ANl!llUllB'tBR - Rl;!LEf 

Tith ~ther reference to telecon Miss P. Bryant/Bryant of 20th llarch 1968, 
we now h&Ye an inapeotion report regarding this site. Thia oontira• our 
earlier iapreasion that the present site is non-standard and that it would be 
highly deairabla to aove this instruaent to a •ore open situation further away 
troa the aain obstructions. We therefore recoaaend strongly that the instruaent 
ia aoyed troa its present position at I on the attached aap to a new position 
at II selected by our inapeotor, it it ie at .ii possible. A no:l'llal lattice 
tower ar 33 tt. would proYide a reasonable e:xposure. 

Would you pleaae take this question up with Rieley and let us know the 
outcoae. 

llias P. Bryant 
United Kingdoa Atoaio Bnergy Authority 
Authority Health and Safety Branch 
Radiological Protection DiYieion 
Harwell 
Didoot 
Berka 

Bnol. r 

Yours sincerely, 

/) 

~ 

(D. W. RHEAD) 

l.· v !) a:__ .. 
-· . · .. ~ ) 
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~r. :~. : ryant, 
:~et. ·.1 G, 
;ileteorolo_-;ical ff ice, 
London "oad, 
brifC.k.nell, }(erg. 

Vear '~r. t...ryr...nt, 

"'-

in 1966 1 If hen it W~~AS :...:greed t!-:at ton un.. • .l.J-"S-4~ r_:, f tl ·8 :.~ . .i C1"'\~.f;1•J teo;&·oJ..OQ' at 
.;. · •..•..• , ... aites cr.:tld bo ::.:ide on ti~e :.asis : .. f c: . .i.,y 2 ,;rears' tiata, we c,:.n<lucted 
c. survey of cur estubliahl:,e~ts to discover wh~th2i' reiiahle wind datr. were believed 
tc haTe beei1 supplied r0r ti:t: u .. ~~r'-· .. 1·i,::.te ler~c.~t; rJf t,.;,.r:ie.. 7he ;;csition ty:~~ s;..c:~-
1:JO.ri::ed ir,; r. Dunater's letter r,f 21st Se;>tarr-ber, 1966, to. r. Jacobs. In t.h~s, 
we requeatad ar.o.lysis cf the data for b establishments • 

.:n o<r. Jaccbs' reply of )1st cotober, 1;1&6, h<- ,;ui<i th::!t ur1 inaµaotion cl' the 
r~ccrc.s t'<cr ''"'''rs';cn: he a .. uld not &.t'tar all be sure .. f U:eir '-4CCW.'l.Cy for the ; • .,,,ars 
we llated ( 1961+ wiC. 1965). lie proo:ised h ccco"ent on too retc.alning eetnblish.-,,onts 
in ..:ue c--.urse bu: "e "·"Te tad no .i':rrtt,er co11111uniCi.tion on tr.J.s subject. 

l h1<ve be ell aaked by ::i:cr.;ell ;_ nd . in..scale cs tc tr.e ,.,osi ti on .-ci;c.l'.1int; the 
~revision of •:J.crometeorolr,.-icul ro,,orts fer 'l.r.eir sites. . In the c,,se cf Harwell! 
Jc ctr c,l'iice (letter froc.: r •• J .. cuts dated Jrd .. :ove";ber, 19&5, tc :.:r. _;. G. ~te•• .rt; 
haa acce;ited that tne tab'llt. tions for the :•eriod JancU>:ry 1959 to June 1962 .. re 
rsaso•bly 00m;;,lete, altLv~t,;h o.,rtain ri;strTa ·ions for 19b1 ~~d WI tc seloct 1559 
and 196o as the bast two-year ,,.,ricd t'or a alysia. Contrary to the Harwell ;><>ra-
i;raph in :.r. i>-...neter's letter of 21 at .;;eptellber, the ;;c-:.;.i.tion regarding H.e third 
ane.ometer ie not unre8(Jlved; it waa .lealt with in ,r • .,te"nrt's latter dated 
;,:.th .• pril, 1962, to ;.:r. Jucoba • 

.. lmlscale ti,,-.,, returned -iata tc. :i-'Jr cf'iice -over '' c~nsi.cerat:l" :-<ericC: oi 
t.1'--e, but the j'Uars 1963 wid 1961. appeared to be tho ·:cwt :reli.k>ble • 

.i E.~h ... v.ltl ue .i;r· teful, t.i" Grt.i.fore, if ycu r;oi..tl.J. ,;ive ,:ri0rity in ::; 1r ·" ... ; l.;208 
t 'ti-:·E!Se two cstc!hl .... s!-.. _ ntr., c.!u.: de:nl ,·.it.< t.ht rt·st subacr;uently. 

y, ura s.4ncorely, 

7 '-, 



i. 

-r. • ~unster, 

?c0 ·i2r_Lo[ics1 Protection ~ivii=_:.in:1, 

3~i~i:!1g 1·:.2;,. 

.J..,/)51,/C.1. 

?cF.15/4/". 

)-ccord __ n_g :.o section 3.5 o::' "t!:2 e5r--?8!..!Snt v;it[; ".'..:;h2 J:eteorolcsiccl 
~f~·::.ce '1 te.l-·1 ..... l:._:-:,~ons sboi..;.li ue COL .. .:.inued t~· e:~c_:::Ol2 c.t l~Lst tvro .YeG.rs sc:.ti.c­
fcctol"j-· r;,:;cor·.is tc· ·ue oDtc.ir.e_., so t!--:c.t t:i';;. ~,_ete:cro.l;.:·f:ica.l ...__1·:;:·:_ce c<-0.~-. re~)cr~ 

en thf~ r.~icro ::etec,ro_J_o§:~cel i'&c--cors o±· 1:-.1.e siten. 

ln p&st J';Lrs ~'.e.slt:-. ~-i:y.'.:.ics cr.1.i :-:ediccl i.Jivi:::ioi-..., ~;D;,, ~U:Jve 

su!·plied tcb· ...... l.s"Lion.s t .· t":-::e I-~eteorolocic&l ~-:;:'l°ice :··or t:-.ia two &nerr;.o,:ieters ~t. 

· e.rv<el.L. .-:1h;;;: ~:ete: roloficc.l C f:::·:.ce h.ave 2ccertei 1..:.e taoL.l&tions for tf.e 
pe:riod. .:;·e::u<.-r-::', 1S_S) t.c J·.-ri<;.., 1J62 r..s reLsc .... ool~: cvrnpl~te but y,-e 1:~~.ve nc:. ~-~e;,i 
& r.:=..:..:·ort en :Le ;::icror.Lett:;orolc~iccl fact,.: rs of tLe site. J..i' v;e ·;,i8.: t~- i1r,V'3 

s·,;.c~ c. rt::por·.: i~· ne have t;_~. &s": the r.:a'c-ec:-rclc:zical ·~i'f~ce for it, Eond.i . .t' so, 
d~ v:e :1C:.V8 t.C- p~:y feir i "t? 

~:e&lt':: ?110'.::ics ani e-iic&l D:;.vi.:.:3.o::, 
B.364 

Ur 

TfJ',,1..,_ 

_,. ~--:o:n.n.ctcr. 



The Radiochemical Centre Amersham 

Director's Office 25th March 1968 

Dear Mr. Dunster, 

Dr. Grove has asked me to acknowledge your letter of 21st March with which 
you sent him a copy of the final agreement between the Meteorological Office 
and the Authority. He is arranging for the necessary actions to be taken here 
at Amersham. 

Yours sincerely, 

) 

Lt~ k~ 
Secretary to Dr. Grove 

Mr. H.J. Dunster 
Deputy Division Head 
AHSB, Radiological Protection Division 
AERE, Harwell 

United Kingdom 
Atomic Energy 
Authority 



Dr. H. 'Rogan. 
General Manager. 
Springfie lda Works. 
Salwiftt. 
Pree ton. Lanee. 

Dear 

• 

1110 

21at Ma:rcll 1961 

Altl1ough the arrangements with the 
Meteorologieal Offtee f~r info1'!Ylation in 
th• event of an emergency do not now apply 
to Sprlngflelde. I thought you would like 
to eee a copy ot the final agreement between 
the Anthority and the Meteorological Office. 
I have therefore eneloeed one and copied 
thia letter with the encloeure to Rt11h ~orris. 

Yours aincen 11. 

H. l. Dunater 



UNITED KINGDOM ATOMIC ENERGY AUTHORITY 

AUTHORITY HEAL TH AND SAFETY BRANCH 

RADIOLOGICAL PROTECTION DIVISION 

HARWELL, DIDCOT, BERKS 

Your reference: 

Our refer.,tce: RP 15/4/2 telephone: ABINGDON 41-41 EXT. 3110 tele1ram1: ATEN, ABINGDON tele•: 81135 

21st March 1968 

Dear 

Following my earlier correspondence on the subject of 
an agreement with the Meteorological Office, I now enclose 
a copy of the final agreement which has been signed by me on 
behalf of the Authority and by T. N. S. Harrower on behalf 
of the Meteorological Office. The changes since the previous 
version you saw are trivial and mainly consist of the addition 
of the appropriate Met. Office branches to some of the para­
graphs. 

As most of the operating responsibilities fall on health 
and safety departments, I am sending a copy of this letter 
and an additional copy of the agreement to the Head of your 
Health and Safety Department. 

Yours sincerely, 

H. J. Dunster 
Deputy Division Head 

To: AWRE Mr. E. F. Newley Mr. R. Pilgrim 
AERE Dr. R. Spence Mr. N. G. Stewart 
AEE Mr. D. w. Fry Mr. G. H. Palmer 
DERE Mr. R. R. Matthews Dr. s. M. B. Hill 
RCC Dr. w. P. Grove Mr. G. Newbery 
C 'hurst Mr. w. R. A. Taylor Mr. J. w. Kennedy 
S 'fields Dr. H. Rogan Mr. D. H. Morris 
REL Mr. F. r. Hurley 
Risley Mr. s. G. Wilson 

For information: Mr. s. J. Dagg CEGB 
Mr. L. D. G. Rfchings, London 

• 



Please address any reply to 
THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

METEOROLOGICAL OFFICE 
London Road, BRACKNELL. Berkshire 

Telegrams: Metbrack London Telex 
(Te/ex: 84160) 

Telephone: Brackne/120242, ext. 330 

andqu«e:J.r/K36B/66~et 0 6 
Your reference: RP J 15/4/2 

~ 14 Karch 1968 

Dear Kr. Dunster, 

'l'baDk .10U for your letter of 11th :larch 
enclosing the ret.11>ed &Ad signed copies of the new 
agreement. 

I am enclosing two copies of the agreement signed 
o.n behalf' of the Jleteorologi.cal Office, and have 
retained the other two copies. 

le agree with J'Olll' asewaption that it •7 well be 
mid April before all the stations concemed are aware 
of the revised arrangements, and a1J7 i11formation 
required prior to mld April will, most probablT, be 
issued in accordance with the old agreement. 

lZ. 
sincerel,y, 

x:. Beyant 

Kr. H. J. Dunster 
United Kingdom Atomic Energy- Autborit7 
Authorit.Y Health and Safet7 Branch 
Radiological Protection Division 
Harwell 
Didoot 
Berks. 

.. 



AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN ESTABLISHMENTS OF THE UNITED KINGDOM 

ATOMIC ENERGY AUTHORITY AND THE METEOROLOGICAL OFFICE 
REGARDING METEOROLOGICAL INFORMATION Li THE EVENT 

OF AN ACCIDENTAL RELEASE TO ATMOSPHERE 

1, Introduction 

This agreement summarises the arrangements by which the 
United Kingdom Atomic Energy Authority (UKAEA) would obtain 
information from the Meteorological Office to help in planning 
and executing the monitoring and counter measures following a 
major release of radioactive or toxic materials to the atmos­
phere, It replaces the agreement drawn up in 1958 and amended 
in 1961 fA299619/58/II issued by M,0,14, July 1961), Details 
of the establishment to which the agreement applies and the 
main forecasting offices are shown in Appendix I, while details 
of the anemograph sitings are shown in Appendix II. 

2. Requirements 

In the event of a §ubstantial accidental release of gaseous 
or fine particulate radioactiYe and/or toxic material to the 
atmosphere, the establishment concerned will need a rapid assess­
ment of the direction and speed of travel of the material. Such 
information will assist staff at the establishment in executing 
environmental surveys and/or counter measures which may be 
urgently necessary to prevent or reduce radiation exposure of 
members of the public, Indication of the initial direction and 
speed of the material will be obtained from the anemograph(s) at 
the establishments: this will be supplemented by knowledge, if 
available, of local wind peculiarities gained from assessment of 
tabulated wind data, and by information from a meteorological 
office on wind direction and speed at the time in the general 
area surrounding the establishment, 

The execution of subsequent monitoring and counter measures 
will be aided by forecasts, each covering a period of a few 
hours, indicating the possibility and extent of changes in wind 
speed and direction near the surface, and also at about 1500 ft 
above ground level, and of changes in stability and precipitation, 
A series of such forecasts may be needed during the one or two 
days following the release. 

3. Technical Arrangements 

3,1 A Main Meteorological Office is nominated to serve each 
establishment, as indicated in Appendix I, 

- 1 -



3.2 The head of each Health and Safety (or Health Physics) 
Department will make arrangements for the SPnior Meteorological 
Officer of the associated Main Meteorological Office to pay any 
necessary visits to the establishment in order to discuss local 
features with health physics staff. 

3,3 Exercises to test the communications between establishments 
and the nominated Main Meteorological Offices will be initiated 
by the Head of each Health and Safety Department in agreement 
with the associated Senior Meteorological Officer. 

3.4 Each establishment will ensure that anemographs are 
correctly orientated and maintained according to the appropriate 
detailed Meteorological Office Instrument Instructions. If 
requested, a full inspection will be made annually by the 
Meteorological Office (Met 0 16), Bracknell. 

, 

3,5 The Head of each Health and Safety Department will be respon­
sible for deciding whether and for how long to send wind 
tabulations to the Meteorological Office (Met 0 3), Bracknell. 
If at all possible, these tabulations should be continued to 
enable at least two years' satisfactory records to be obtained, 
so that the Meteorological Office can report on the micro-
meteoro logica 1 factors of the site. 

3.6 Each establishment will notify the ~eteorological Office 
(Met 0 6b), Bracknell, of any changes in anemograph siting, or 
in building siting or dimensions, where these might affect the 
anemograph exposure, 

3,7 In the eYent of an accidental release to the atmosphere, 
health physics staff will so inform the nominated Main Meteoro­
logical Office and will supply information on the current 
anemograph readings. The duty forecaster will thereupon supply 
information on wind direction and speed at the time, near the 
surface and at about 1500 ft above ground level, in the general 
area surrounding the establishment, drawing attention to any 
local peculiarities of which he is aware. He will also supply 
forecasts of changes in wind speed and direction, of changes in 
stability, including the heights of inversions, and of precipi­
tation during the next few hours, These forecasts will continue 
to be supplied by the Main Meteorological Office, at appropriate 
intervals, for as long as necessary (probably not more than one 
or two days). 

4, Financial Arrangements 

4,1 The Meteorological Office will charge for any services 
rendered under this agreement, in accordance with its current 
regulations, 

4.2 Under section 3,3 regarding communications exercises, no 
charge will be made unless forecasts are requested, 

- 2 -
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4,3 Under section 3,4 regarding the annual (optional I 
inspection o! anemographs by the Meteorological O!!ice, the 
inspection will be charged to the UKAEA i! wind tabulations 
are not currently sent to the Meteorological O!fice, 

5, Administrative Arrangements 

5,1 A,D, Met 0 (DS), Bracknell, is responsible !or co­
ordinating all the meteorological arrangements covered by this 
agreement, 

Radiological Protection Division 
UKAEA Health and Sa!ety Branch 
Harwell, Didcot, Berks, ,, 
// March 1968 
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Meteorological Office 
London Road 
Bracknell, Berks 

I ll-1l. · March 1968 



APPENDIX I 

Main Meteorological Offices Serving Establishments 

UKAEA Site 

Aldermaston (Berks) 
Tel: Tadley 4111 

Newbury 1800 
Basingstoke 3281 

Amersham (Bucks) 
Tel: Little Chalfont 2701 

Harwell (Berks) 
Tel: Abingdon 4141 

Winfrith (near Wool, Dorset) 
Tel: Dorchester 1700 

Capenhurst (near Chester) 
Tel: Hooton 4101 

Risley (near Warrington) 
Tel: Warrington 31244 

Windscale (and Calder Hall) 
(near Seascale, Cumberland) 
Tel: Seascale 333 

Chapelcroas (near Annan, 
Dumfrieashire) 
Tel: Annan 2835 

Dounreay (near Thurso, 
Caithness) 
Tel: Thurso 2121 

Reay 261 

J 
J 
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Main Meteorological Office 

Upavon (Wt l ts) 
Tel: Upavon 286 

Upavon 351 
Ext. 283 or 317 

Preston (Lanes) 
Tel: Preston (Lanes) 5%628 

Ext. 203 or 204 

Prestwick (Ayrshire) 
Tel: Prestwick 77256, Ext. 173 

Prestwick 79822, Ext. 195 

Pitreavie (Dunfermline, Fife) 
Tel: Inverkeithing 266 



APPENDIX II 

Anemograph Siting at Eatabliehmente 

Approximate height Approximate height 

latitude of ground at low- of anemograph head 

UICAEA Site and level anemograpb above ground 

Longitude ei te above MSL 
Low level High level 

(ft I (ftl (ft I 

Aldermaeton 51° 22'N; lo 09'W 340 41 -

Amereham 51° 40'N; 00 Ht'W 450 50 -
Capenhurot 53° 15t'N; 20 57 'W 140 60 -
Chapelerosa 55° 01 'N; 30 ut•w 260 50 -
Risley - - 30 -
Dounreay 58° 35'N; 30 45'W 50 30 187 

Harwell 51° 35'N; Io 18'1J 400 50 120 

54° 30 • Windacale 25'N; 30''11' 43 40 440 

1Jinfri th 50° 40i'N: 20 15 ''II' 112 50 -
• Groand level 87 ft above MSL. 
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Authority Health and Safety Branch, 
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Harwell, 

Didcot, 

Berkshire. 
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A1/M 161/66/Met 0 6 
'RP 15/•/11 

llr. l. Bryant. 
U.teorolo1ioal Offioo, 
l.on4• lead, 
lraolcno 11 0 

Bork•. 

Dear Mr. Bryaat. 

1110 

11th Maroh 1968 

Thaat yoa for yoar letter of llrd roltraary, aooeptlng th• 
final adj••tlH•t• to th• acn ... nt ht ... n .. • I haY• now had 
th• agre ... nt ret.,,.d in it• final for11 aad rtmrn foar oopi•• 
to you. •lraod :..,. •Y••lf. I woald a1prooiato it if yoa oould 
haY• twe oopi•• •t,.o4 en Jtola&lf of tho U.toorelogtoal Offlo• 
aaa retarnod to ao. Tho a1roeaoat will Jto•• .. offoetiY• fro• 
th• 4at• of •irain1 ltat, in 1raoti•• I thlat we aut a••-• 
that it will not penetrate 4own to tho oporatinr l•Y•l until 
po:rhap• aid-April. 

I 4aro ••Y that yo•. like ouraolY••. will lto glad to haY• 
thi• file put away. 

Teare •incorely. 

B. J. Duetor 
Deputy Dt.-i•foa Read 



The Radiochemical Centre Amersham 

-~-·---·--··--------

Director's Office 5th March 1968 

I 
(l)e., 

I 
a~ C'(A-4~, 

Our consideration of your letter of 8th December about the proposed new 
agreement with the Meteorological Office seems to have been as 
leisurely as the negotiations themselves - for which we blush 
collectively! 

The new arrangements seem to suit us well enough and we will act upon 
them as soon as we hear the agreement has been ratified . 

• 

4· .. 

' . 
W. P. Grove ..-

H.J. Dunster, Esq 
Radiological Protection Division 
Bldg 10. 28 
AERE 
Harwell 

United Kingdom 
Atomic Energy 
Authority 



Please address any reply ta 
THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

METEOROLOGICAL OFFl.CE 
London Road, BRACKNELL, Berkshire 

Telegrams: Metbrack London Telex 
(Te/ex: 84160) 

Telephone: Bracknell 20242, ext. 330 

A 

andquote: llE/M 368/66/Met 0 6 
Your reference: B.P 15/4/2 23rd February, 1968 

Dear Mr. Dunster, 

Thank ;you for your letter of the 20th February 
regarding the new agreement between the UKAEA and the 
Meteorological Office. The changes which you propose 
making to the amended draft agreement are acceptable to us. 

2. My Directorate consider that the agreement ought to be 
signed on behalf of both the Authority and the Meteorological 
Office and I hope that you will be able to treat this agree­
ment as a "statement of intent" and not as a "legal contract" 
thereby eliminating most of the dela,ys which you mentioned 
in our telephone conversation this morning. 

3. If your Branch agree to this, will you please send us 
copies of the final agreement, incorporating your amendments, 
for formal ratification by the Meteorological Office. 

Mr. H.J. Dunster, 
United Kingdom Atomic Energy Authority, 
.Authority Health and Sa:f'ety Branch, 
Radiological Protection Division, 
Harwell, Didcot, 
Berks. 

S'•c:.• .,.o .. 
~ ZJ1 ~ I 



A.J/M 161/66/Met 0 6 
., 15/4/1 

llr. T. 1'. S. Harrowri 
48a1atant Dlreotor (D ), 
Meteorolo1ioal Otfioe, 
Lellclon Roacl, 
lraoboll, 
hn•. 
Dear llr. Banoftr, 

1110 

!0th rebruary 1968 

Thank you Tery aao~ tor your l•tter of 16th ~•hraary, 
with the amended draft agreement on meteorolocical information 
ln th• •Tent ot an. aocid911tal r•l•••• of raclioaotiTity to 
ataosphere. We think yotir draft ts an iniproTement on the 
preTioat one and with on• farther e11g1eatton, will be Tory 
happy to accept lt. In line 5 of the introduction, we would 
lite to add after oatahliahllenta, •to wlaioh tho a1ro•ment 
aJpliea•. During the reconsideration of our needs, we have 
.... to th• oonclaeion that Spr1ngfitl4a, llkt •C111• of oar 
11111allor ••tablishments, ~oee not need to participate in this 
••~om• at all, and we therefore aet taat thl• ••tahlte:ia..nt 
elloald be deleted from Appendices I and II. 

Th••• changes aro only formal, but it will probably be as 
nll if yo11 would oonfira yoar a1rooment to them lteforo I ••nd 
the final version to our 9stablishmenta for iniplementation. 

Teva a lneo:n ly. 

a. J. Daator 
Dopaty D1Tision Read 



• 

Please address any reply ta 
THE DIRECTOR-GENERAL 

andquou: AF/I! 368/66/Met 0 6 
Your reference: RP 1 5/4/2 

Dear Mr. Dunster, 

METEOROLOGICAL OFFICE 
London Road, BRACKNELL, Berkshire 
Telegrams : Metbrack London Telex 

(Te/ex 84160) 

Telephone: Bracknell 20242, ext. 320 

16th February, 1968 

Arrangements within the Meteorological Office for supplying meteorological 
information to nuclear establishments in the event of accidental release have 
recently been reviewed and it has been decided that in future I shall assume 
overall responsibility for these arrangements. Mr. K. Bryant of my ata:f'f 
(Ext. 330) will undertake this for me on a da,y-to-da,y basis. 

2. I am, therefore, replying to your letter reference RP 15/4/2 of 8th December 
1 96 7 on behalf of my Director C.eneral. 

3. After studying the proposed, agreement we feel that there ought to be a few 
changes in the text. These changes will clarify the Meteorological Office 
procedure but will in no wa;y alter the basic agreement. A draft copy of the 
amended agreement is enclosed. 

4. If you are able to accept this draft the Meteorological Office is prepared 
to formally ratify the agreement. 

Mr. H.J. Dunster, 

Yours sincerely, 

T.N.s. Harrower 
Assistant Director (DS) 

United Kingdom Atomic Energy Authority, 
Authority Health and Safety Branch, 
Radiological Protection Division, 
Harwell, Didcot, 
Berka, 
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(Mended draft) 

/at""f?IT BlhEiN ESTABJ.IT l'4TS OF 1HE UEABA 

MD 1HE )EJ'E(llOJ.OGICAL OPPICE Rf!GAllDDE Wi@l!OWi!fAL 

INPOlllATI<lf IN nm IVDft' or AN ACC11ur1AL aEu1M11 10 Wiiiiit£ 

1. IAtl'oduc:Uon 

obtaln illforwatlon r~ the lleteorologlcal Office to help 1n plamlng .... " " (:, 
'\...!-"" i QI, .b-. ·~ eucut.1.ng the monitoring lllld cauater -IUl'a following a major releue 

~~t' or 1'8dloact1•e or toxic -terial• to the at.ephere. It replaces the 

~ agae1 at drawn up 1n 1958 and -.ded in 1961 (A299619/SIV'II iuued 111J • 
~ ~ "' i;,.,, .. l. {k ""~l,; ;:]~ 

"'j / 11.0.14, .r~ 1981). Detalla or tbe eatahllsi-tts/am tM! min ro~uls 
iJ ~ iM IA:;._ J.. 

ottice11 are abown 1n Appendix I, wblle details or tlle .-grapb aitlap 

are ~ in Appelld.lx II. 

2. Jleguir nu 

In the eYent or a 811betant1al acc.ideatal releue of paeou or fine 

,..Uculate l'lldioactl•e an4/or toxic •terial to the atlloaphere, the 

eatabllSS-t concerned will need a r-a>J.d a••-t or the direction ud 

apeed or travel or the •terlal. Sach illforwatlon will auiat atatt at tM 

eatablilllment la executing erwir-tal sur.eya ...Vor counter -

wlllch 1111 be urpntl,y necessary to pr«ent or reduce radiation espo1111re fl 

-1Dber1S • or the public. Indicat.lon of the initial direct.ion lllld •PHd or the 

•terlal will be obtalned· rrca the uemograpb(s) at the eatabUalwe.tt.•; thl• 

will be supplmented by knowledge, if ayallable, or local wind peculiarit.le• 

pined from -ea-t or tabulated wind data, and by iafo..-tlon ~ a 

•teorologlcal office on wind dlrec:tlon and •peed at tbe time 1n the general 

area llUl'l'OUllll1ng the eatahllat.mt. 

The eucutlon or aub9eqaent monitoring and counter •uure• will be 

aided by rorecuts, each covering a period or a few hllun, indicating the 

poulbllit.J and extent. or ch811pe 1n wind •Peed and direction near the 

aarfac:e, and al•o at about 1500 rt above ground le.el, and or chQse• in 

at.Ullit,y and preclpitaUon. A aeries or such forecut• -.r be needed 

during the one or tWlll d-.ys following the releaM. 

l 
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3.1 A lllain Meteorological Office is nmilnated to --.e eacll establim-it, 

as indicated in Appendix 1. 

3.2 The head or each Health and Safety (or Health Pl\YSics) Departllent will 

make arrangements for the Senior Meteorological Officer of tbe associated 

l&_u-~ J Main Meteorological Office to pay any necessary visits to the establislwlent ------
in order to discau local features with Health Pl\Ysics StaN'. 

\ 

3.3 Exercises to test the c-ru.cations between Establi~ts and the 

-1nated Main Meteorological ON'ices will be initiated by the Head of eacll 

Health and Safety Department in agre nt with the associated Senior 

. Meteorological Officer. 

3.4 Each establildment will enmre tbat --sraphs are correctly orientated 

and maintained according t.o the appropriate detailed Meteorological Office 

Instnment Instructions. If requested, a full inspection will be ude 

() 11..1.--#( anmally by the Meteorological ON'ice (Met o 16) Brac:tnell. 

3.5 The Head of each Health and Safety Departllent will be responsible for 

deciding llDether and frr how long to send wind tabulations t.o the Met..-o-

t;.J.,J_c,J logical Office (Met o 3) Bracknell. If at all possible, these tabllations 

shoUld be contiJUed to enable at least two years' satisfactory records to be 

obtained so tbs t the Meteorological Office can report on the Illa-: eteoro­

logical factors or the site. 

1 
. f.; . d 3.6 Each establislwlent will notify the Meteorological Office (Met o 6b), 

BrKknell. of 111\Y Changes in anmograph siting, or in building siting or 

d•-ions, where these llight aN'ect the IUU!llOgraph e:xii-re. 

3. 7 In tile event of an accidental release to the atm.pllere, Health Pl\Ysics 

staff will so infora the noainated llain Meteorological Office and will supply 

info.-tion on the current ans 41 aph re11Ungs. The duty forecaster will 

·thereupon supply info.-tion on wiad direct.J.Clll and speed at tile tille, near 

the surface and at about 1500 ft above ground lnel, in the general area 

surrounding the establi .... nt, drawing attention to any local pecnJ!arities 

of 11hich be is aware. He will also supply forecasts of Changes in wind speed 

and direction, of challgee in stability, iacluding the heights of inversions, 
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_ ~. Finuclal Arral!gel!ta 

4.1 The Meteorological otf ice will cbarge for ~ Hl'Yicea rendered under 

thla.asre nt, in accordance with its current regulatlona. 

4.2 Under •ection 3.3 reprdlJIS c• •n•catlona exerciaea, no charge will be 

mde unlea• roreca•ta are reqlieated. 

4.3 Under HCtion 3.4 reprding the arumal (optional) i1111pection or anem­

grapm by the Meteorological Office, the inapectlon will be cbarged to tbe 

lllAEA if wind tabulatlona are not currently aent to tbe Meteorological Office. 

5.1 A.D. Met o (DS), Bracknell, i• reapo1111ible for co-ordiMtllllJ all tile 

lleteorological arraas-ita covered by thl• agreement. 

Radiological Protection Di•i•ion 
UKAEA Beal th and Safet,,y Branch 
Harwell, Didcot, Berka 

F~l968 

Meteorological Office 
London Road 
Bracknell, Berks 

Fe~ry 1968 
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APPlll1>IX I 
• 

-
\.... Main lleteorolopcal otrice• Senil!J Emtabli•l 11 ta 

UUEA Site lla1n MeteorolOfical ottice 

Alde,_.toa (Berb) ) 
Tel: Tadley 4111 ) 

Newbllry 1800 ) 
Buinptolte 3281 ) Upavon (lfilts) 

Mel'9118 (BucU) 
) 
) 

Tel: Little Olalfont 2101 ) Tel: Upavon 288 

Hanel! (Berb) ) or Upavoa 351 
Tel: Abingdon 4141 ) Ext. 283 or 317 

lfinfrith (near !fool, Dorset) 
) 
) 

Tel: Dorchester 1700 ) 

Capenlurst (Mar ai .. ter) ) 
Tel: Booton 4101 ) 

U.ley (near WfUThgton) ) 
) Pre.ton (i.a-) 

Tel: Wu-riagt.Gn 31244 ) 

~,{) 6-e ~~~, ) 
Tel: Pre.toa (Lane•) 52628 

) Ext. 203 or 204 
~ ) 
~ ,,~ lf1Dllacale (and Calder Ball) ) 

(nMr Seucale, cu.berlud) ) 
Tel: S...cale 333 ) 

Chapel.crou ( _,. Annan, ) Prestwick (A,yrshJ.re) 
o.i'riea•hire) ) Tel: Preatw:lck 772H, En. 173 
Tel: Annan 2835 ) or Prestwick 79822, Ext. 195 

DoalU'eQ (Mar nur.o, ) 
Pitreavie (Dllllfel'llline, Fife) 

Cal tlllllS•) ) 
Tel: 'llmrso 2121 I Tel: Iiwerteithillg 266 

ReQ Ml ) 



APPEMIIX JI 

Approz1-te 
11e1&1¢ ot/Gromt/4 

U.l:.A.£.A. Site i,at. " .._. 
at l.olf..Level 

"'-P'Ollb alte 
-11.S.L. 

rt. Al-- 51° 22'1'; 1° oe•w MO -- 51° 40'N; o0 Mli'w 4SO 

CQ-hnnt Slo lSlii'N; 2° S7'W 140 

Qlopelcrot10 55° Ol1N; 1° llil'W 280 

Rial_, - -
lloullraJ' sa0 

351N; 3• 4M'W so 

-11 s1•·3S'R; lo lt'W 400 

I - 0 -· ·- - -
wi.a.cale 54° 251N; 1° ao•w 41 

Wild'rltb so0 4GIJ;•11; 2° u•w 112 

.,. gl'OUlld level 87 rt • .-. M.S.L. 

II 'i '1 

Approxiate 
lleiPtor~BNd 

AlloYe o..-

Low Level RiP Level 
rt. n. 

41 -
so -
IO -
so -
30 -
30 187 

so 120 

-

40 440~ 

so -

'~ 

lr 

" 

.. 
I 

35 
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CEllTllAL ELICTIUCITY GENERATlllG tlOAllD 

:i.. Jaeoba, •q., 
.laaiatant Direotor, 
Xeteorologic&l ottioe, 
Londou,l.oed, 
BJW:KNBLL, 

NuclNr Health and 
Safety Depertment 

Safeguards Branch 

Laud House 
20 Newgate Street 
London EC1 

II 
Bel'ita. Telephone CIT y 1202 Ext ~386 Tell!'._ 2!:741 J 

Te-1eg,•m1 Megawatt LondOf'l T~le• 

Our ref Nll/SJJV3. 7 • 5 Your ref 

Dear llr. Jaooba, 

ynmnt between eetablhbmenta ot the cp 
• oo tbe lleteorolosioal ottioe np"''"s meteorologioal 

into•tion in the nent ot an aooidental releat• to at!otphen 

I refer to the reoant agreement copied to the c.:s.G.B. under 
llr. n&nater'• letter BP/15/i./2 ot 8 lleoember, and about whioh we have 
apoken on the tei.phone on 89nlrel occaaiona. 

Thia Department ooneidera that the a&n-ent _ npreaente a 
coneiderable improvement over the earlier, and etill current, arrangemanta • 
.la :yaa an aware a nlaue might laat tor a period vuying troll ten 
aimltee to eeveral hcura. The C.:S.G.B. need.a into:mation to oover two 
main upecte ct ••rgenc:y -uuree. The tirat ie in aacertaining the 
path ct the plume and looal depoeition up to di11tance11 ot a mile or 110, 
and th9 second ie eaaentiall,y eatabllabing the deposition oontour• up to 
15 or perhaps more ail••· The ti.rat requi~t ia againllt the po1111ibilit7 
that people llli8bt have to move t1111porarll;r out ot the attected area and 
the aeoond 110 that control oould be exeroieed over the cona1111ption ot tood­
etuN'e, notabl,y milk. The tint requirement involvea V9'f'7 prompt intor­
.. d.Oa, init1 •lJ7 ooming entinl:y trom the atation inatzumantation, the 
aecon4 requi~t ie leas urpnt 'lllat t.he time aoale ie one ot boure. 
The new agremnt meet• theae nquir..enta. 

I regret however that we ~ unconvinced ot the need tor 
•ending wind tabulationa under paracraph 3.4-. We are ot couree Part 
ot the aide benefit• b:y wq ot tunotional and maintenance checka, but 
should be pleued to reoeive a teebnical juatitioation •hewing how the 
wind tabulations, microaeteorological factors ot the site and ••rgenc:y 
cbeenationa and torecaata an related. The atations will wiah to do 
all that ie reaaonabl,y necelle&'f'7 to eneure getting the riaht information 
in an 1111ergena:y, but I tear that unleaa the wind tabulatione can be seen 
to be eaaential the atationa an unlikely to undertake tbie not inconsiderable 
clhore. 

I em oop:ying tbia letter to Meaara. H. J. Ibnster (U.K.A.E.A.) 

. 
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and J, N. Tweedy (s.s.E.B.). 

Yours sincerely, 

s. J. Dagg 

for G, C, Dale 

Deputy Chief Nuclear Health and Safety Officer 

Copies to: 

Mr. H.J. Lunster 
Mr. J. N. Tweedy 



• 
UNITED KINGDOM ATOMIC ENERGY AUTHORITY 

TELEGRAMSo ATEN, REAY, THURSO 

TELEXo 7597 ATOM OOUNREAY 

You' Rel. RP 15/ I,/ 2 

Mr. H. J. Dunster, 
Deputy Division Head, 
A.H.S.B., 
R.P.D., 
Harwell, 
Didcot, 
Berks. 

Dear 

Our Ref. 

REACTOR GROUP 

Dounreay Experimental Reactor Establishment, 

Thurso, Caithness, Scotland. 

THURSO 2121 

Ext. 7222 

i'(' .. Jl.January, 1968, 

The tenns of this agreement, the various drafts of which were considered by 
Health and Safety Division, are accep~able to this establishment. When the 
agreement is ratified the technical arrangements in paragraph 3 will be carried 
out. 

In particular, a Senior Forecaster will be invited here at which time the 
details of a communications exercise will be arranged and the question of whether 
or not to continue to send high level wind tabulations will be considered. Data 
from the low level anemograph will continue to be processed here for the use of 
Chemistry Division in relation to liquid effluent disposal and since this infor­
mation will be in the form required by Meteorological Off ice, there is no reason 
why we should discontinue sending it to them. 

Under the latter arrangement Meteorological Office will inspect our low 
level instrument annually free of charge and we will pay what should only be a 
slight additional fee for the inspection at the same time of the high level 
instrument. 

Yours sincerely, 

R. R. Matthews 
Director 



ATOMIC ENERGY RESEARCH ESTABLISHMENT, 

UKAEA 

telephone:ABINGOON 4141 E'ft 2857 
Your refo""1co, RP/ 1 5 / 4 / 2 
Our reforonc"' DR/Safety/9C 

Mr. H.J. Dunster, 
R.P.D. 

Dear Dunster, 

HARWELL, 

DIDCOT, llERKS. 

8th January, 1968 

'Illank you for your letter dated 8th December. 'Ille 
draft agreement which you kindly sent me is entirely 
acceptable so far as we are concerned and the proposed 
procedure will be brought into effect when the agreement 
is finally ratified. 

Copies to: Mr. N.G. Stewart 
Dr. T.A. Hall 



IP 15/f/! 

Mr. D. ff. Merri•, 
Health Ph.,.le• aa4 l&fe\y Mana1•r, 
lprf.nrfleld• Work•, 
lalwiet, 
Preato•, 
Lane•. 

Dear Rugh. 

1110 

9th Jaaaary 1961 

Tlaaat yoa tor yoar letter of 10th l>ee..it.r tellowinc ap 
oar telephone o .. Toraatfea a)oat .. t•orolotloal arra., .. eata. 

Althe.,h I ayt:reola\04 that yea weal4 net )• eall6ar on 
tho llfoteorel.,toal~Ottle• for the •ort ef ••rYl••• we haT• in 
•lat in thi• arr•o .. at it •• ... 4 to •• that the fo:19 of 
arr• ... •t waa •• tlosl,l• that there woald )• •• •••• t• leaTe 
any Aathority oata)llahlteat oat of it, osoopt of •••r•• for 
tlao•• wJaioh had noTor lteea laoladed la th• firat plae•. 
a .. oTor, I take year pelat that lt al1ht )0 alapler to diTorc• 
.,.. c .. pletely tr011 tho proeeo4i.,a, aa4 I haT• aato4 
Mi•• lryaat to delete all :rete:reno• to lprlagflel4a in tho 
final doe .. oat. I will alee .. to It olear that the .. ouaoat 
appll•• enly to th••• eata)lialmeata whioh are liatod within 
it. 

Tear• alnooroly, 

a. 1. o ... t•r 

""~ File (Through Miaa P. M. Bryant 
ti~~ - for appropriate action) 
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UNITED KINGDOM ATOMIC ENERGY AUTHORITY 

' YOU• • .,, 

I.Ir. H. J. Dunster, 
Deputy Division Head, 
A.H.S.B., 
R.P .D., 
U.K.A.E.A., 
Harwell, 
Didoot, 
Berka. 

Dear prt.-, 

PRODUCTION GROUP 
SPRINGFIELDS WORKS, 
SAL WICK, 
PRESTON · LANCS. PB4 OU 
TELEGRAMS: "Aten'', SALWICK, PRESTON. 
TELEX: 67-526 ATOM, SPR.INGRELDS. 
TELEPHONE: PRESTON 29351 EXT. 

20th December, 1967 

Dratt •mwnt 'lletween u.x.A.E.A. and Meteorological Of'f'ioe 

:i\irther to Dr. Rosan'a letter to you of' 14th December, aoknowledcin& 
receipt of' your letter and the above enclosure, he baa aalald me to give you 
our observations. 

J.a I explained in our telephone conversation, we considered the subject 
of' aeaistance from tlle Met. Office some considerable time &CO• We do not 
envisage aey accidental release at Sprinaf'ielda of' the type requirina tlle use 
of' lone; distance wind f'oreoasta. Thia wu lllinuted at a metinc at London 
Of'f'ioe on 17.3.66, f'ollow1ne; prior information which we had given. You are 
probably aware that our own anemometer is considered adequate f'or local short 
rans• purposes. 

A further oo1111118nt on our poai tion was •de in a paper (ref'. RP 15/4/2) by 
Pamela Beyant dated 19.9.66. We later telexed on 9.8.67 that we bad no need 
f'or lone-distance f'oreoast1ne;, and we repeated this in a mmo dated 6.12.67 to 
Pam Bryant, tollow1ne; a sight of' the previous draft BC1'9911111tnt. 

J.a we are included in J.ppendix I of the Draft .&creement one could inter that 
we are comi tted to all the arranplll!llts speoif'ied in the terl. In the 
oiroumtancea it is clearly unnecessary tor us to be inwlved in this f'or-.1 
arranse111Bnt, and it will save needless ef'f'ort and time both by the Met. Of'f'ioe 
and ourselves if it is made clear that we do not place them under formal and 
speoif'io obliption in respect of' Sprine;fielde. Thia is what you and I acreed 
in telephone conversation. 

Just f'or the record I lllie;ht recall that we did, in fact, supply the l4et. 
Office with copious data ooverizlc an extended period, but I put a stop to the 
detailed pre-oaloulation which they demanded of us in the early stages. 

/I ...••••• 

• 



I tllink I am oonect in asaumi.ns that we are atill at libert7 to &alt tile 
!let. Office for 1110re general information at 8ZJ1' ti•, in oo- with otller 
organiaationa and indnd mea'bera of tile public. .lt the •- t:lae we would not 
e:r;peot tlaea to provide ua With auoh detail• as would require continued and literal 
oollaboration wita thia eat&iliakaent. 

With oompli11e11ta ot the Season, 

Toure aincerel7, 

(D. H. llORRIS) 
Heal tll Pl!,J!ica and Sate1;;r 'lppapr 

• 


